

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1991, Page 9, Section 67.5112, Lines 3-6,  
2 by deleting all of said lines; and

3  
4 Further amend said bill and section by renumbering all of said section accordingly; and

5  
6 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 7, by deleting the word "shall" and inserting in lieu  
7 thereof the word "may"; and

8  
9 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 14, by deleting the word "shall" and inserting in lieu  
10 thereof the word "may"; and

11  
12 Further amend said bill and section, Page 10, Lines 45-46, by deleting all of said lines and inserting  
13 in lieu thereof the following:

14  
15 "management of the ROW, shall not be unreasonable or discriminatory and shall not"; and

16  
17 Further amend said bill and page, Section 67.5113, Lines 5-6, by deleting all of said lines; and

18  
19 Further amend said bill and section, Page 11, Lines 16-26, by deleting all of said lines; and

20  
21 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 37, by deleting the word "shall" and inserting in lieu  
22 thereof the word "may"; and

23  
24 Further amend said bill and section, Page 12, Lines 44-49, by deleting all of said lines; and

25  
26 Further amend said bill and section, Pages 12-13, Lines 52-82, by deleting all of said lines and  
27 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

28  
29 "subsection 3 of section 67.5112 at its own discretion"; and

30  
31 Further amend said bill and section, Page 13, Lines 87-88, by deleting all of said lines and inserting  
32 in lieu thereof the following:

33  
34 "application fee. Any subsequent review shall be limited to the deficiencies cited in the denial";  
35 and

36  
Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

1 Further amend said bill and section, Page 14, Lines 125-134, by deleting all of said lines; and

2  
3 Further amend said bill and section, Pages 14-15, Lines 142-153, by deleting all of said lines; and

4  
5 Further amend said bill and section by renumbering all of said section accordingly; and

6  
7 Further amend said bill, Page 15, Section 67.5114, Line 5, by deleting the word "shall" and inserting  
8 in lieu thereof the word "may"; and

9  
10 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 11-20, by deleting all of said lines; and

11  
12 Further amend said bill and section by renumbering all of said section accordingly; and

13  
14 Further amend said bill, Page 16, Section 67.5115, Lines 3-5, by deleting all of said lines and  
15 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

16  
17 "2. A person who purchases or otherwise acquires an authority pole is subject to the"; and

18  
19 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 7, by deleting the word "shall" and inserting in lieu  
20 thereof the word "may"; and

21  
22 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 25-27, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in  
23 lieu thereof the following:

24  
25 "(3) Fees for make-ready work shall not include costs related to preexisting or prior"; and

26  
27 Further amend said bill, Page 17, Section 67.5116, Lines 6-10, by deleting all of said lines; and

28  
29 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 27-32, by deleting all of said lines; and

30  
31 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 33, by deleting the number "(2)" and inserting in  
32 lieu thereof the number "3."; and

33  
34 Further amend said bill and section, Page 18, Lines 38-57, by deleting all of said lines; and

35  
36 Further amend said bill and section by renumbering all of said section accordingly; and

37  
38 Further amend said bill, Page 18, Section 67.5118, Lines 4-8, by deleting all of said lines and  
39 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

40  
41 "support structures and utility poles. Nothing in sections 67.5110 to 67.5121 authorizes"; and

42  
43 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
44 accordingly.